OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION				
NAME: HAMA, ALIPA	S. Carrier Contract Contract	north states and the second		and the control of
HOME ADDRESS: Namaimo, B. C.				
REGISTRATION NUMBER 08009	SEX:	Male	AGE: 23	
OCCUPATION: Pickerson				
(If any husiness or businesses carried on, state who partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partnership.				
EMPLOYER: His elder brother, Ki	chitaro Ha	ns who has	returned to Jap	M
MARRIED! 19	alandona nero alembr	a see teen naguur siine	n a recurrence proceedings and age of	et an anney a come
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:		-/-		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:		/		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:		<i></i>		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:				
AGE OF CHILDREN:				
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	Y (Each parc	el must be m	entioned and particu	nars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:		/		14.
		-/-		
	<u> </u>			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVI	EMENTS.			
		S.		
	7			
	-1		开始 加入。第二次	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state				
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)		-		
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unr	registered clai	ms or deposi	t of title deed)	
		and the second second second		
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If was	cant so state)			
-/				

. STATE WHEREABOU	rs of title documents:	
8. STATE IF ANY OTHE	R PERSON HAS ANY INTERES	法要先的对抗经济的政治的经济的人对外国际基础的政治和国际企业和国际基础的国际发生的政治和政治和政治和政治的
, IF FARM LAND STAT	E CROPS SOWN	
		- Trest Care Acres 22
		- A STATE OF THE S
TATEMENT OF REAL P	ROPERTY OCCUPIED	
1. LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION: Nanaimo, B. C.	
Lived in a house	lent him by a friend.	
2. LANDLORD'S NAME	AND ADDRESS: Koyeme Pu	
3. PARTICULARS OF LI	ASE AND RENT AND DATE TO	O WHICH PAID:
4. STATE WHEREABOU	TS OF LEASE:	
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF A	IY (Give name, address, rent and	
6. IF FARM LAND, PAR	FICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
	Anno en	
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCI		TION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
141 Pishing Young (notor bost) registered in t	he name of his brother, Hum
Kichitaro, now ret		of Japanese Pishing Yessels
Chest of Drawers	\$25.00 25.00	
	20.00	
	\$70.00 (The f.a. Non	ne, 190 W Beny Sh.)
The above furnitur	e is in the house of Maria	erry, Panalma B. G.
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK	AND OTHER ANIMALS, POO	TRY AND PETS
		to the state of th
		The transfer of the property of the part o
3. GIVE THE NAME AN	D ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON	N HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF
CLAIM ON ANY	SUCH PROPERTY.	
	-/	

The American States

F.J. S. S. A. S. S. S. S.

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Sept. 10/43				
Cur File No. 634					
Full Name HAMA, Akira					
(Surname in Block Letters)					
Registration No. 08009	V Male - Female Age Oct. 25/1918 (Check)				
Former Address Nanaimo, B.C.					
393 Powell St	Vancouver, B. C.				
Date Evecuated March 25/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)				
	Parm, Scarborough Junction, Ontario				
Married - Single (Check)					
(Check)	Name of Wife				
	Name of Husband				
(Japan)	Name of Father Toraichi (Dec!d)				
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)				
Additional Information Boat 601-34' Fisherman .					

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY August 7, 1946.

Res Akira HAMA, Registration No. 08009

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 21, 1942. He was evacuated on March 25, 1942.

In his declaration he reported a fishing vessel. The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee show that this boat was sold and the net proceeds of \$1,381.00 were paid to HAMA through his attorney on June 9, 1942.

He reported a chest of drawers, bureau and a bed left with Mrs. Berry, Manaimo, but in a letter dated January 29, 1943 he reported that this was left with Middle Neave, and that he also had a rowboat in the care of Billy John. The chest of drawers and bureau were sold at auction at Manaimo and the net proceeds of \$20.62 were credited to the account of this man. The rowboat was sold and the net proceeds of \$10.00 were credited to the account of this man. The bed is now in the hands of W. S. John, as acknowledged by him on April 11, 1946.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$10.35 in settlement of claim in commection with the impounding of his vessel.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

August 7, 1946.

markison.

211e No. 634

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 12, 1944

Name: Richitaro HAMA Reg. No. N/R File: Japan

Boat File No.: JPVDC 382

Name of Vessel: "AH/"Yuki H" 341x81x31, Vivian 6 HP

Lio. or Reg. No.: Namaimo 601

Naval No.: W.020-B

Owner's Valuation: \$2,000.00

JFVDC Valuation: Non

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: April 8, 1942

Purchaser: Joseph Antrobus

Signature on Sales Papers: Kichitaro Hama, per Hideo Fukuyama, Attorney

Selling Price: \$1,400.00

Paid to JEVDC EDERENDERES: 1,400.00

Supervision Costs: 19.00

Balance due Owner: 1,381.00

Paid to: A. Hama, per H. Fukuyama, Attorney, June 9,42

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: Claim of purchaser for damage not allowed, damage was caused by teredoes, and the

boats, while in custody, had been in fresh

Additional Information: The licensed owner returned to Japan some years before the outbreak of war. The boat was said to have been given to Akira Hama, his younger brother, File 634.

Frankison aug 8/46

ENEMY SECTION Rec'd_NOV 24 1944 File No...

To: Mr. Wright

From: F. Matheson

Re: Kichitaro HAMA (Resident of Japan) and Akira HAMA, #08009, File 634

When Akira HAMA, #08009, registered with the Custodian, he declared a"fishing vessel registered in the name of his brother Kichitaro Hama now returned to Japan." The JP form is dated March 21, 1942.

The vessel in question would appear to be the "Yuki H"/ "A.K.", Nanaimo Licence 601, Naval No. N.020-B, which was sold on April 8, 1942, to Joseph Antrobus for the total sum of \$1,400.00.

The Agreement for Sale was signed by Hideo FUKUYAMA. Attorney for Kichitaro Hama. Copy of the Power of Attorney shows the date as 8th of April, 1942.

The receipt for the net proceeds of the sale, \$1,381.00, was signed "A. Hama, per H. Fukuyama, Att'y." and dated June 9, 1942.

According to the RCMP report on File 634, Akira HAMA was evacuated on March 25, 1942.

Memorandum in Mr. McMaster's handwriting shows that he was aware of the fact that Kichitaro HAMA was in Japan. Hama apparently had returned to Japan four years before the outbreak of war.

In view of the fact that the information we have was known to the Government agency handling vessel sales at the time of the sale, it is probable that the Japanese involved thought the whole procedure quite legal.

Possibly your department wish to open a file for Kichitaro Hama.

Do you think we should acknowledgement from Akira Hama that he did receive the sum of \$1,381.00 from the sale of this

his But to " or " N. M.

PILE NO. 614 REGISTRATION NO. 08009 anotion en sentence chettele were sold by public on October lath. 1943. Lead Conserve Pool Serveritation & Cortage Total \$ 4.50 Net Proceeds Gredited: Members of Gustodian Staff Presentite. E.H. Anderson. Extracted from Austleneering list No. Bourses. These articles more debrused & my frances DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

BOG ROYAL BANK SLDG..
MASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, S.C.

February 22, 1943

Mr. Billy John, 981 Sutherland Avenue, Nanaimo, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Akira HAMA

We have to thank you for your favour of February 5th, enclosing Mrs. Neave's address.

In a letter we received from Mrs. Neave, she stated that, in addition to the rowboat, a bed was taken from 490 St. Georges Street. Will you please let us know if you have this bed as well as the rowboat which you acknowledged holding.

Yours truly,

R.B.Mackedie.

R. B. Mackedie, Protection Department.

490 St. George St. Manamed & Febru Test EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd EEB 1.7.1943 File No. P3 4 du di many production to In reply to my thanny the articles telenging to there / lama the planty dearner a 1-human The best was ful - on the trust and the analyst-and me Hama underlied clast rafter the made the mentale. The routest a had some taken remark day hefre they left - med dad and get the turner's water they tall force Municipy you thinky the & a kenne

E. R. FORWARD & FOR Accountants and Auditors

> Namaino, R. C. October 2nd, 1942

Office of the Custodian Japanese Bracustion Section Tensouver, B. C.

Dear Sires

I had a call a few days ago from a party named Margaret Neavo, stating that she had some Japanese effects at her hams, which she was storing for cortain evacuated Japanese.

In investigating some, I found certain articles stored at her home, and an attaching a list of some with her acknowledgment.

She did not know the former address of either of these two parties, and the names do not correspond with any which I have on my liste.

to these will have my prompt attention.

Yours truly,

(signed)

E. W. Formed

be Forward; file A. 27 enobyme to his letter of 2-10-112. /2 drossers./

August 7, 1946.